	PTO-1595 RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Rev 06/i OMB No.	43) 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		emark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da			
		te(s): Name and address of receiving	party(ies)	
Claudio ADRAGNA  Execution Datc(s) MARCH 4, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2 I-20041 AGRATE BRIAN:	I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) ITALY	
3.	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmator Other	ge of Name	ed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4.	Application or patent number(s): This c	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Parent No.(s)		
	11/083,444			
		Additional numbers attached? Yes	⊠ No	
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Carol W. Burton, Esq. Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 18 Street Address: same as above City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	☐ Enclosed	<del></del>	
		8. Payment Information		
		•	Numbers	
			tion Date	
		b. Deposit account number		
9.	Signature :Signature  CAROL W. BURTON, ESQ.	<u>APRII</u>	L 1, 2005 Date	
		otal number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments and document: 2	
·				

> PATENT REEL: 015994 FRAME: 0302

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)	Claudio ADRAGNA
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Assignce Name and Address	STMicroelectronics s.r.l. Via C. Olivetti, 2 I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI)
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention	TRANSITION MODE OPERATING DEVICE FOR THE CORRECTION OF THE POWER FACTOR IN SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY UNITS.
Complete either (a) or (b)	which application was  (a) executed by the undersigned on the 4th day of  March 2005
	(b) filed on the day of 2005, Serial No
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.
Location and date	Signed at, this day of
Inventor(s) full	Claudio ADRAGNA Cloudio Acha, ve

Inventor(s) full signature(s)

**RECORDED: 04/01/2005**